



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 76/2025, CM APPLs. 5063/2025, 5064/2025**

THE EDELWEISS GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra and Mr. Sujeet
Kumar, Advocates

versus

KAILASH & ORS. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

17.07.2025

1. None appears on behalf of the Respondents.
2. On fresh steps being taken, let Notice be served on the Respondents via all modes. An Affidavit of service be filed within a period of two weeks.
3. List before the concerned Registrar on 22.09.2025 for completion of service.
4. The Registry is directed to place on record the digital copy of the Trial Court Record duly paginated and book-marked in accordance with the rules of the High Court.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 17, 2025

g.joshi