



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 76/2025 & CM APPL. 9866/2026**
THE EDELWEISS GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Mr. Siddharth Bajaj, Ms. Maanya Saxena, Advs.Appellant
versus

KAILASH & ORS. & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Ms. Kumari Prachi, Mr. Vikas Kumar, Advs. for R1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
12.02.2026

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 3rd March 2026 in the category of "*Supplementary List*".
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/ak